PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2896087

		NEW ASSIGNME	NT	
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	(DATA			
		Name		Execution Date
MR. WILLIAM H. HEI	NSTOCK			06/18/2010
MS. JULIANA G. SEF	RAFIN			06/18/2010
MR. ALBERT C. LIU				06/28/2010
MR. MANUK COLAK	YAN			11/23/2010
RECEIVING PARTY				
Name:		CARBIDE CHEMICALS	S & PLASTICS	
Street Address:		OW CENTER		
City:	MIDLA			
State/Country:	MICHI			
Postal Code:	48674			
Application Number	r:	12974439		
		12974439]
CORRESPONDENC]
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	E DATA Il be sent to	(248)504-4213 • the e-mail address fi i] successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	E DATA Il be sent to	(248)504-4213		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	E DATA Il be sent to	(248)504-4213 o the e-mail address fin <i>i; if that is unsuccessf</i>		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA II be sent to , if provided	(248)504-4213 5 the e-mail address fin 1; if that is unsuccessi 248-504-4849 srh@hanseniplaw.com HANSEN IP LAW PLLC	ul, it will be sei	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA II be sent to , if provided	(248)504-4213 5 the e-mail address fin 1; if that is unsuccessi 248-504-4849 srh@hanseniplaw.com HANSEN IP LAW PLLC P.O. BOX 300069	ul, it will be sei	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA II be sent to , if provided	(248)504-4213 5 the e-mail address fin 1; if that is unsuccessi 248-504-4849 srh@hanseniplaw.com HANSEN IP LAW PLLC	ul, it will be sei	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA Il be sent ta , if provide ne:	(248)504-4213 5 the e-mail address fin 1; if that is unsuccessi 248-504-4849 srh@hanseniplaw.com HANSEN IP LAW PLLC P.O. BOX 300069	ul, it will be sei ; AN 48330	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to if provide ne:	(248)504-4213 b the e-mail address fin 1; if that is unsuccessif 248-504-4849 srh@hanseniplaw.com HANSEN IP LAW PLLC P.O. BOX 300069 WATERFORD, MICHIC	ul, it will be sei AN 48330	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to if provide ne:	(248)504-4213 b the e-mail address fin c if that is unsuccessi 248-504-4849 srh@hanseniplaw.com HANSEN IP LAW PLLC P.O. BOX 300069 WATERFORD, MICHIG 67803-US-NP (50	ul, it will be sei AN 48330 011-0018) SEN	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA Il be sent to if provide ne:	(248)504-4213 b the e-mail address fin 1; if that is unsuccessi 248-504-4849 srh@hanseniplaw.com HANSEN IP LAW PLLC P.O. BOX 300069 WATERFORD, MICHIC 67803-US-NP (50 STEVEN R. HAN	ul, it will be sei AN 48330 011-0018) SEN	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 1	E DATA II be sent to if provided ne: NUMBER: R: 0	(248)504-4213 b the e-mail address fin c the e-mail address fin c that is unsuccessf 248-504-4849 srh@hanseniplaw.com HANSEN IP LAW PLLC P.O. BOX 300069 WATERFORD, MICHIC 67803-US-NP (50 STEVEN R. HANS /Steven R. Hanse	ul, it will be sei AN 48330 011-0018) SEN	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 1 cource=UCC_Assigned	E DATA II be sent to if provided ne: NUMBER: R: 0 e#page1.tif	(248)504-4213 b the e-mail address fin c the e-mail address fin c that is unsuccessf 248-504-4849 srh@hanseniplaw.com HANSEN IP LAW PLLC P.O. BOX 300069 WATERFORD, MICHIC 67803-US-NP (50 STEVEN R. HANS /Steven R. Hanse	ul, it will be sei AN 48330 011-0018) SEN	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 1	E DATA II be sent to if provided ne: NUMBER: R: 0 e#page1.tif e#page2.tif	(248)504-4213 b the e-mail address fin c the e-mail address fin c that is unsuccessf 248-504-4849 srh@hanseniplaw.com HANSEN IP LAW PLLC P.O. BOX 300069 WATERFORD, MICHIC 67803-US-NP (50 STEVEN R. HANS /Steven R. Hanse	ul, it will be sei AN 48330 011-0018) SEN	

source=UCC_Assignee#page4.tif	
source=UCC_Assignee#page5.tif	
source=UCC_Assignee#page6.tif	
source=UCC_Assignee#page7.tif	
source=UCC_Assignee#page8.tif	
source=UCC_Assignee#page9.tif	
source=UCC_Assignee#page10.tif	

TRUE COPY

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME,

I Do Hereby Certify that the annexed document(s) are TRUE COPIES of the original document(s) which I have compared.

at _	Mid	-		
this	24th	day of	May	20//
-			Aman	Y Anton
		\bigcirc	21 minu	S. CVIIVE

Paralegal THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

UNITED STATES OF AMER STATE OF MICHIGAN County/Parish of Midland	RICA)) SS)	
On this <u></u> day of appeared before me,	May	20_), personally

Tamara L. Arthur

known or identified to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

SEVIL

Notary Public

SUSAN D. KROTZER NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLAND, MI ACTING PEMIDLAND COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: MARCH 07, 2015

FORM 110 (R 5/97)

:

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: METHOD OF CONTROLLING SILVER CHLORIDE FORMATION ON A SILVER CATALYST IN AN ETHYLENE OXIDE PROCESS BY CONTROLLING FED SULFUR CONTENT

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics Technology LLC 2020 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674

United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of **Delaware** (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
61/290,357	December 28, 2009	United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At: Charleston, WV	At:
this 18th day of June, 2010	this day of , 20
Effective as of December 28, 2009	Effective as of December 28, 2009
Signature:Hlean Heleustzle	Signature:
Full Name: William H. Henstock	Full Name: Juliana G. Serafin
Residence: 903 Spring Road	Residence: 1534 Quarrier Street
Charleston, West Virginia 25314	Charleston, West Virginia 25311
Country: United States of America	Country:
Citizenship: United States of America	Citizenship: United States of America
P.O. Address: Same as Residence	P.O. Address: Same as Residence
Employed By: Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics	Employed By: Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics
Technology LLC	Technology LLC
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country: United States of America
At:	At:
this day of, 20	this day of, 20
Effective as of December 28, 2009	Effective as of December 28, 2009
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name: Albert C. Liu	Fuli Name: Manuk Colakyan
Residence: 1534 Quarrier Street	Residence: 2799 Ranch Road
Charleston, West Virginia 25311	South Charleston, West Virginia 25303
Country: United States of America	Country: United States of America
Citizenship: United States of America	Citizenship: United States of America
P.O. Address: Same as Residence	P.O. Address: Same as Residence
Employed By: Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics	Employed By: Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics
Technology LLC	Technology LLC
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country: United States of America

() Additional names and signatures are attached.

nment 220 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages w	ith the same 220 num	ber and R/Date.		CASE NO. 67803 US PSP to
120 0220022200220 0220022002200220022002	0220012002200220	072002200770077	00220022002200220	#220#220#220#220#220#220#220#220#220#22
NOTAE	RIAL C	ERTIFI	CATE (I	Individual)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF West Virginia County/Parish of Kanawha)) SS			· · · · ·
On this 18th day of June	2 Will	iam H. H	, 20 <u>_</u>	\mathcal{O}_{-} , personally appeared before me,
known or identified to me to be the and acknowledged the same as a fre	individual	l describe	d in and w	ho executed the foregoing document rposes therein expressed.
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINI SANDRA D. FRERCKS 4 Lynn Lou Drive Elkview, WV 25071 My Commission Expines Feb. 15	S	So	endin	DErents
NOTAR	IAL CE	ERTIFIC	CATE (I	ndividual)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF County/Parish of)) SS)			
On this day of			_, 20	, personally appeared before me,
known or identified to me to be the in and acknowledged the same as a free	ndividual	ana G. Se described eed for us	in and wh	to executed the foregoing document poses therein expressed.
SEAL				

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF County/Parish of)) SS)
On this day of	, 20, personally appeared before me,
	Albert C. Liu
known or identified to me to be the ir	dividual described in and who avanuted the formation t

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

SEAL

FORM 110 (R 5/97)

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION (with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: METHOD OF CONTROLLING SILVER CHLORIDE FORMATION ON A SILVER CATALYST IN AN ETHYLENE OXIDE PROCESS BY CONTROLLING FED SULFUR CONTENT

which invention was made and invented by mc/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics Technology LLC 2020 Dow Center

- Midland, Michigan 48674
- United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of **Delaware** (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominec(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignce, and do hereby authorize Assignce or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

	Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
j	61/290,357	December 28, 2009	United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignce in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At:	
this day of .20	At: Charlestop WV
Effective as of December 28, 2009	
	Effective as of December 28, 2009
Signature:	
Full Name: William H. Henstock	_ Signature fillianad / sulf
Residence: 903 Spring Road	Full Name: Juliana G. Serafin
Charleston, West Virginia 25314	Residence; 1534 Quarrier Street
Country: United States of America	Charleston, West Virginia 25311
Citizenship: United States of America	Country:
P.O. Address: Same as Residence	Citizenship: United States of America
Employed By: Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics	P.O. Address: Same as Residence
Technology LLC	Employed By: Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics
Of Country: United States of America	Technology LLC
or obtaining, online blates of Anterna	Of Country: United States of America
At:	At:
this day of, 20	this day of .20
Effective as of December 28, 2009	Effective as of December 28, 2009
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name: Albert C. Liu	Full Name: Manuk Colakyan
Residence: 1534 Quarrier Street	Residence: 2799 Ranch Road
Charleston, West Virginia 25311	South Charleston, West Virginia 25303
Country: United States of America	Country: United States of America
Citizenship: United States of America	Citizenship: United States of America
P.O. Address: Same as Residence	P.O. Address: Same as Residence
Employed By: Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics	Employed By: Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics
Technology LLC	Technology LLC
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country: United States of America

() Additional names and signatures are attached.

UNITED STATES OF AMERI STATE OF	CA)) SS		
County/Parish of)		
On this day of		, 20	, personally appeared before me
	William	H. Henstock	1 5
known or identified to me to be t and acknowledged the same as a	he individual des free act and deed	cribed in and wh for uses and pu	no executed the foregoing documen rposes therein expressed.
SEAL			
NOT	ADIAL CEDT		dividual)
	ARIAL CERT	IFICATE (II	la vidual)
UNITED STATES OF AMERIC)		
STATE OF County/Parish of) SS		
county/ransiron)		
On this 18^{fb} day of	une	,20 10	, personally appeared before me
	Juliana	G. Serafin	
known or identified to me to be t	he individual_desc	ribed in and wh	o executed the foregoing document
and acknowledged the same as a		for uses and pur	poses therein expressed.
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC ALICE T. HOLSTINE 6934 CAMPBELLS CREEK DR. BLOUNT, WV 25025	Je	ie J	Antstine
My commission expires February 9, 2020			
NOTA	RIAL CERTI	IFICATE (In	dividual)
UNITED STATES OF AMERIC		·	
STATE OF	· ·		
County/Parish of) SS)		
On this day of		, 20	_, personally appeared before me
	Albert	C. Liu	
known or identified to me to be th and acknowledged the same as a f	e individual desci ree act and deed f	ribed in and who	executed the foregoing document

SEAL

FORM 110 (R 5/97)

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: METHOD OF CONTROLLING SILVER CHLORIDE FORMATION ON A SILVER CATALYST IN AN ETHYLENE OXIDE PROCESS BY CONTROLLING FED SULFUR CONTENT

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics Technology LLC

2020 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674

United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of **Delaware** (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Pattent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominec(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
61/290,357	December 28, 2009	United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At:	At:
this day of ,20	this, 20, 20
Effective as of December 28, 2009	Effective as of December 28, 2009
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name: William H. Henstock	Full Name: Juliana G. Serafin
Residence: 903 Spring Road	Residence: 1534 Quarrier Street
Charleston, West Virginia 25314	Charleston, West Virginia 25311
Country: United States of America	Country:
Citizenship: United States of America	Citizenship: United States of America
P.O. Address: Same as Residence	P.O. Address: Same as Residence
Employed By: Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics	Employed By: Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics
Technology LLC	Technology LLC
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country: United States of America
At: South Claciteston, WV	At:
At: South Charteston, WV this 28 day of June, ,20 10	At:
this 28 day of June ,20 10	
this <u>2.8</u> day of <u>June</u> , 20 <u>1D</u> Effective as of December 28, 2009	this, 20,
this 28 day of June ,20 10	this day of, 20 Effective as of December 28, 2009
this <u>2.8</u> day of <u>June</u> , 20 <u>1D</u> Effective as of December 28, 2009 Signature: <u></u>	thisday of, 20 Effective as of December 28, 2009 Signature:
this <u>2.8</u> day of <u>June</u> , 20 <u>1D</u> Effective as of December 28, 2009 Signature:	this, 20, 20, 20, Effective as of December 28, 2009 Signature: Fuil Name: Manuk Colakyan
this 2.8 day of Tune, 20 1D Effective as of December 28, 2009 Signature: Full Name: Albert C. Liu Residence: 1534 Quarrier Street Charleston, West Virginia 25311	this, 20, 20 Effective as of December 28, 2009 Signature: Fuil Name: Manuk Colakyan Residence: 2799 Ranch Road
this <u>2.8</u> day of <u>June</u> , 20 <u>1D</u> Effective as of December 28, 2009 Signature: Full Name: Albert C. Liu Residence: 1534 Quarrier Street	this, 20, 20 Effective as of December 28, 2009 Signature: Fuil Name: Manuk Colakyan Residence: 2799 Ranch Road South Charleston, West Virginia 25303
this 2.8 day of Tune, , 20 1D Effective as of December 28, 2009 Signature: Full Name: Albert C. Liu Residence: 1534 Quarrier Street Charleston, West Virginia 25311 Country: United States of America	this, 20, 20 Effective as of December 28, 2009 Signature: Full Name: Manuk Colakyan Residence: 2799 Ranch Road South Charleston, West Virginia 25303 Country: United States of America
this 2.8 day of Tune, , 20 1D Effective as of December 28, 2009 Signature: Full Name: Albert C. Liu Residence: 1534 Quarrier Street Charleston, West Virginia 25311 Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America P.O. Address: Same as Residence	this day of , 20 Effective as of December 28, 2009 Signature: Full Name: Manuk Colakyan Residence: 2799 Ranch Road South Charleston, West Virginia 25303 Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America P.O. Address: Same as Residence
this 2.8 day of Tune, 20 10 Effective as of December 28, 2009 Signature: Full Name: Albert C. Liu Residence: 1534 Quarrier Street Charleston, West Virginia 25311 Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America	this day of , 20 Effective as of December 28, 2009 Signature: Full Name: Manuk Colakyan Residence: 2799 Ranch Road South Charleston, West Virginia 25303 Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America

() Additional names and signatures are attached.

ጉል	SE	NO	67803	115	PSP	ta

This Assignment 220 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in ot		CASE NO. 67803 US PSP ta
This Assignment 20 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in or FORM 220		0=210 =220=220=220=220=220=220=220=220=220=320=3
		(Individual)
	OTARIAL CERTIFICATE	
UNITED STATES OF AM STATE OF	'	
County/Parish of) SS	
-	ź	0 normanally annound hafara ma
On this day of	, 2 William H. Henstoc'	0, personally appeared before me, k
known or identified to me to		d who executed the foregoing document
SEAL		
N	OTARIAL CERTIFICATE	(Individual)
UNITED STATES OF AM		
STATE OF County/Parish of) SS	
)	
On this day of	, 20	0, personally appeared before me,
	Juliana G. Serafin be the individual described in an as a free act and deed for uses an	d who executed the foregoing document d purposes therein expressed.
	,	
SEAL		
N	OTARIAL CERTIFICATE	(Individual)
UNITED STATES OF AMI	ERICA)	
STATE OF West Vic	ginia) ss	
County/Parish of Lana	sha)	
On this day of	June, 20	010, personally appeared before me,
	Albert C. Liu	
		d who executed the foregoing document
and acknowledged the same	as a free act and deed for uses an	a purposes therein expressed.
	AFT	h hulleh
SEAL	ISEAL YUL	pung
Notary Public, State	Of West Virginia K UNLAP	/ [
325 Park Saint Albans	WV 25177	
My Commission Expire	BS AUGUST 11, 2010	

This Assignment 110 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 110 number and R/Date.

This Assignment 110 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 110 number and R/Date

FORM 110 (R 5/97)

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: METHOD OF CONTROLLING SILVER CHLORIDE FORMATION ON A SILVER CATALYST IN AN ETHYLENE OXIDE PROCESS BY CONTROLLING FED SULFUR CONTENT

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics Technology LLC 2020 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674

United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of **Delaware** (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
61/290,357	December 28, 2009	United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At:	At:
this day of, 20	this day of, 20
Effective as of December 28, 2009	Effective as of December 28, 2009
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name: William H. Henstock	Full Name: Juliana G. Serafin
Residence: 903 Spring Road	Residence: 1534 Quarrier Street
Charleston, West Virginia 25314	Charleston, West Virginia 25311
Country: United States of America	Country:
Citizenship: United States of America	Citizenship: United States of America
P.O. Address: Same as Residence	P.O. Address: Same as Residence
Employed By: Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics	Employed By: Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics
Technology LLC	Technology LLC
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country: United States of America
······································	
At:	At: South Charleston, WV
this day of, 20	this <u>23 c1</u> day of <u>November</u> , 201
this day of, 20	this <u>23 c1</u> day of <u>November</u> , 20 <u>1</u> Effective as of December 28, 2009
this day of , 20, 2	this <u>23 c1</u> day of <u>November</u> , 20 <u>1</u> Effective as of Detember 28, 2009
this day of, 20 Effective as of December 28, 2009 Signature:	this <u>23 c1</u> day of <u>November</u> , 20 <u>1</u> Effective as of Detember 28, 2009 Signature: <u>Ansh</u> Color
this day of, 20 Effective as of December 28, 2009 Signature: Full Name: Albert C. Liu	this <u>23 c4</u> day of <u>November</u> , 20 <u>1</u> Effective as of December 28, 2009
this day of, 20 Effective as of December 28, 2009 Signature: Full Name: Albert C. Liu	this <u>23</u> <u>c1</u> day of <u>November</u> , 20 <u>1</u> Effective as of December 28, 2009 Signature: <u>Anula Cala</u> Full Name: Manuk Cotakyan
this day of, 20 Effective as of December 28, 2009 Signature: Full Name: Albert C. Liu Residence: 1534 Quarrier Street Charleston, West Virginia 25311	this <u>23 c1</u> day of <u>November</u> , 20 <u>1</u> Effective as of December 28, 2009 Signature: <u>Anula Coloc</u> Full Name: Manuk Colakyan Residence: 2799 Ranch Road
this day of , 20	this <u>23 c4</u> day of <u>November</u> , 20 <u>1</u> Effective as of Detember 28, 2009 Signature: <u>Anwh</u> Cold Full Name: Manuk Colakyan Residence: 2799 Ranch Road South Charleston, West Virginia 25303
this day of , 20	 this <u>23 c1</u> day of <u>November</u>, 20 <u>1</u> Effective as of Detember 28, 2009 Signature: <u>Anula Collection</u> Full Name: Manuk Colakyan Residence: 2799 Ranch Road South Charleston, West Virginia 25303 Country: United States of America
this day of, 20 Effective as of December 28, 2009 Signature: Full Name: Albert C. Liu Residence: 1534 Quarrier Street	 this <u>23 c1</u> day of <u>November</u>, 20 <u>I</u> Effective as of Detember 28, 2009 Signature: <u>Anula Colactor</u> Full Name: Manuk Colakyan Residence: 2799 Ranch Road South Charleston, West Virginia 25303 Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America
this day of , 20 Effective as of December 28, 2009 Signature: Full Name: Albert C. Liu Residence: 1534 Quarrier Street Charleston, West Virginia 25311 Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America P.O. Address: Same as Residence	this <u>23 c1</u> day of <u>November</u> , 20 <u>1</u> Effective as of Detember 28, 2009 Signature: <u>Anula</u> Colakyan Full Name: Manuk Colakyan Residence: 2799 Ranch Road South Charleston, West Virginia 25303 Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America P.O. Address: Same as Residence

This Assignment 220 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 220 number and R/Date. #220 #220 #220 #220 #220 #220 #220 #220
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF) SS County/Parish of)
On this <u>33</u> ^[d] day of <u>November</u> , 20 <u>10</u> , personally appeared before me, Manuk Colakyan
known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

SEAL

amanda J. Valentine





CASE NO. 67803 US PSP ta

This Assignce Acceptance 660 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 660 number.

This Assignce Acceptance 660 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 660 number. FORM 660

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY LLC 2020 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT attached hereto which is dated: June 18, 2010; June 28, 2010; November 23, 2010

From, the ASSIGNOR: William H. Henstock, 903 Spring Road, Charleston, West Virginia 25314, United States of America, Citizen of United States of America; Juliana G. Serafin, 1534 Quarrier Street, Charleston, West Virginia 25311, United States of America, Citizen of United States of America; and Albert C. Liu, 1534 Quarrier Street, Charleston, West Virginia 25311, United States of America, Citizen of United States of America; Manuk Colakyan, 2799 Ranch Road, South Charleston, West Virginia 25303, Citizen of United States of America

of the invention entitled:

METHOD OF CONTROLLING SILVER CHLORIDE FORMATION ON A CONTROLLING FEED SULFUR CONTENT

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

Signed at Midland, Michigan 48674, USA
this day of January, 20 _/
UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY LLC SEAL By: <u>Males</u> <u>Moverau</u> CHARLES J. MAURER III Secretary
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)STATE OF MICHIGAN) SSCounty/Parish of Midland)
On this day of, 20, personally appeared before me, CHARLES J. MAURER III, Secretary, known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said Corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America.
I further certify that said authority, dated December 31, 2007, is based on

Authorization Policy of said Limited Liability Company

which I have seen, appointing the said individual with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.

Afane M. M. PATENT Jane M. N NC REEL: 033091 FRAME: 0245

RECORDED: 06/12/2014